and is described as follows:

Parcel One:

"A certain lot or parcel of land with the buildings thereon situated in Rockland in the County of
Knox and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point which is North 73° 21' West and one hundred forty-five (145) feet from

or

an iron pipe marking the intersection of the westerly boundary line of Highland Avenue with the

northerly boundary line of Park Street in said Rockland (which point of beginning is on the

northerly side line of said Park Street); thence North 19° 30' East along line of land now

formerly of Snow Flake Canning Company two hundred five (205) feet, more or less, to a 5/8"

rebar marking an angle in the line; thence making an exterior angle of 90° 49' and following an

approximate course of South 71° 10' East still along line of land of said Snow Flake Canning

Company one hundred sixty-six and four tenths (166.4) feet, more or less, to a 5/8" rebar on the

westerly side line of said Highland Avenue; thence North 25° 39' East along the westerly side

line of said Highland Avenue one hundred (100) feet to an iron rod at or near a large tree; thence
North 71° 19' West along line of land now or formerly of land of the Church of Latter Day

Saints as described in deed recorded in Knox County Registry of Deeds, Book 345, Page 275,
one hundred ninety-nine and four tenths (199.4) feet to an iron rod; thence South 25° 34' West
three hundred seven and nine hundredths (307.09) feet to an iron rod on the northerly side line

of said Park Street; thence South 73° 21' East fifty-five (55) feet, more or less, along the
northerly side line of said Park Street to stake and stones and place of beginning.

The above-described premises is a portion of the premises described in a deed of Dead River Inc.